
Georgia College (5-8,1-4 Peach Belt) -vs- Ga. Southwestern (7-5,3-2 Peach Belt)
01/03/26 at Storm Dome, Americus, GA

 
 

 
 
Georgia College 61

Ga. Southwestern 51

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 213
Site: Storm Dome, Americus, GA
Referees: Terrell Goddard, Joseph Crider, Jessica Adams

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Georgia College 9 15 19 18 61
Ga. Southwestern 15 16 15 5 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Gaither,Deshona * 28 8-14 0-0 5-10 2-3 5 3 1 4 0 5 21
21 Beavin,Caroline * 26 2-6 1-2 4-4 1-1 2 4 1 5 0 0 9
11 Wynn,Elizabeth * 33 1-3 0-1 4-4 1-5 6 3 0 3 0 1 6
10 Bolden,Natalia * 23 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 0 1 3 1 0 6
12 Nuri,Nylah * 19 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
01 Vick,Bailey 28 2-4 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 0 7
04 Scott,Celeste 12 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 5
03 Vick,Sloane 22 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 4 4
23 Azar,Nicole 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Dennis-Cassanova,DeJanae 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Shepherd,Hayley 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-42 2-7 23-30 12-21 33 17 5 23 1 11 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 0-0   0.00% 10-12   83.33 %
Total 18-42   42.9 % 2-7   28.6 % 23-30   76.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Robinson,Ray'ven * 39 7-15 2-5 3-5 1-2 3 3 1 3 2 1 19
12 Brittle,Madison * 33 2-5 0-1 3-6 1-3 4 4 2 6 0 2 7
21 Neal,Kassidy * 25 3-10 0-1 0-2 2-4 6 4 1 3 0 2 6
07 Kelly,Makenzie * 24 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 6 0 1 6
01 Johnson,Janiya * 20 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 3 0 1 3
22 Jackson,Shane' 15 3-3 0-0 1-3 3-1 4 2 1 2 0 1 7
03 Ovalles,Nini 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
35 Simmons,Hannah 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 Hozumi,Tiara 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 2 0
04 Nelson,Destinee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-48 6-19 7-16 11-16 27 26 8 24 2 10 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-13   53.85 %
4th Quarter 2-11   18.18 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 19-48   39.6 % 6-19   31.6 % 7-16   43.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgia College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southwestern
09:36 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN

TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,NATALIA 09:29
09:11 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA --
MISS JUMPER by GAITHER,DESHONA 08:42

08:42 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NURI,NYLAH(in the paint) 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KASSIDY
08:29 TURNOVER  by KELLY,MAKENZIE

TURNOVER  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 08:20
08:20 STEAL  by BRITTLE,MADISON
08:20 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN

-- REBOUND OFF by NEAL,KASSIDY
08:20 MISS TIPIN by NEAL,KASSIDY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NEAL,KASSIDY
08:15 TURNOVER  by NEAL,KASSIDY

STEAL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 08:15
SUB OUT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 08:15
SUB IN by VICK,BAILEY 08:15
GOOD LAYUP by VICK,BAILEY(in the paint) 08:15 2-0 V 2

08:09 MISS 3PTR by BRITTLE,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by GAITHER,DESHONA --
MISS LAYUP by VICK,BAILEY(in the paint) 08:03
REBOUND OFF by GAITHER,DESHONA --
GOOD TIPIN by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 07:53 4-0 V 4

07:47 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JANIYA
TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA 07:24

07:24 STEAL  by KELLY,MAKENZIE
07:24 SUB OUT by NEAL,KASSIDY
07:24 SUB IN by JACKSON,SHANE'

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,NATALIA 07:24
SUB IN by VICK,SLOANE 07:24

07:15 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SHANE'(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JANIYA

06:55 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JANIYA
MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITTLE,MADISON
06:35 TURNOVER  by BRITTLE,MADISON

STEAL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 06:35
MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:10 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN(in the paint)
05:51 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JANIYA
05:51 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JANIYA
05:51 SUB IN by SIMMONS,HANNAH

SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA 05:51
SUB IN by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 05:51
TURNOVER  by VICK,BAILEY 05:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:27
SUB OUT by NURI,NYLAH 05:27
SUB IN by BOLDEN,NATALIA 05:27

05:06 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,MAKENZIE
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,SHANE'

04:39 FOUL  by BRITTLE,MADISON
TURNOVER  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 04:14

03:57 TURNOVER  by KELLY,MAKENZIE
SUB OUT by VICK,BAILEY 03:57



SUB IN by AZAR,NICOLE 03:57
03:57 SUB OUT by KELLY,MAKENZIE
03:57 SUB IN by HOZUMI,TIARA

MISS 3PTR by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:08 MISS JUMPER by BRITTLE,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VICK,SLOANE --
GOOD 3PTR by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 02:39 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by VICK,SLOANE --

02:23 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by VICK,SLOANE --
FOUL  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 02:09
TURNOVER  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
02:09 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHANE'
02:09 SUB IN by OVALLES,NINI
02:09 SUB IN by NEAL,KASSIDY

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,NATALIA 02:09
SUB OUT by WYNN,ELIZABETH 02:09
SUB IN by NURI,NYLAH 02:09
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,HAYLEY 02:09

02:07 MISS 3PTR by OVALLES,NINI
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,HANNAH

02:02 MISS 3PTR by HOZUMI,TIARA
REBOUND DEF by VICK,SLOANE --
MISS JUMPER by NURI,NYLAH(in the paint) 01:38
REBOUND OFF by AZAR,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by AZAR,NICOLE 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HOZUMI,TIARA
01:20 TURNOVER  by NEAL,KASSIDY
01:20 SUB OUT by HOZUMI,TIARA
01:20 SUB IN by KELLY,MAKENZIE

TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,HAYLEY 01:05
01:05 STEAL  by NEAL,KASSIDY
00:58 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,KASSIDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,HAYLEY(in the paint) 00:44
REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,HAYLEY --

00:38 SUB OUT by BRITTLE,MADISON
00:38 SUB IN by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN

SUB OUT by VICK,SLOANE 00:38
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,HAYLEY 00:38
SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA 00:38
SUB IN by WYNN,ELIZABETH 00:38
GOOD LAYUP by BEAVIN,CAROLINE(in the paint) 00:34 9-12 H 3

00:12 9-15 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by OVALLES,NINI
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,MAKENZIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgia College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southwestern
09:53 9-17 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN(in the paint)
09:17 FOUL  by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN

MISS FT by GAITHER,DESHONA 09:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GAITHER,DESHONA 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MAKENZIE
08:47 9-19 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,KASSIDY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AZAR,NICOLE 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MAKENZIE

08:19 MISS JUMPER by NEAL,KASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH --



TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA 08:10
08:10 STEAL  by NEAL,KASSIDY
08:05 TURNOVER  by KELLY,MAKENZIE

STEAL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 08:05
GOOD JUMPER by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 07:47 11-19 H 8

07:29 11-22 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,MAKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by NURI,NYLAH(in the paint) 06:56
REBOUND OFF by WYNN,ELIZABETH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:41

06:41 SUB OUT by OVALLES,NINI
06:41 SUB OUT by NEAL,KASSIDY
06:41 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,HANNAH
06:41 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JANIYA
06:41 SUB IN by BRITTLE,MADISON
06:41 SUB IN by JACKSON,SHANE'

SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA 06:41
SUB OUT by NURI,NYLAH 06:41
SUB OUT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 06:41
SUB OUT by AZAR,NICOLE 06:41
SUB IN by VICK,BAILEY 06:41
SUB IN by VICK,SLOANE 06:41
SUB IN by SCOTT,CELESTE 06:41
SUB IN by BOLDEN,NATALIA 06:41

06:27 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,SHANE'

06:19 11-24 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by JACKSON,SHANE'(in the paint)
FOUL  by WYNN,ELIZABETH 06:19

06:19 MISS FT by JACKSON,SHANE'
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:19 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JANIYA
06:19 SUB IN by SIMMONS,HANNAH
05:57 FOUL  by KELLY,MAKENZIE

GOOD FT by SCOTT,CELESTE 05:57 12-24 H 12
GOOD FT by SCOTT,CELESTE 05:57 13-24 H 11

05:50 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 05:35 15-24 H 9
ASSIST  by VICK,SLOANE --
FOUL  by WYNN,ELIZABETH 05:18

05:18 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHANE'
05:18 SUB IN by NEAL,KASSIDY
05:11 15-26 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,NATALIA 04:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
SUB OUT by VICK,SLOANE 04:47
SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA 04:47

04:32 TURNOVER  by KELLY,MAKENZIE
STEAL  by SCOTT,CELESTE 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,CELESTE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:28 17-26 H 9

04:13 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA --
TURNOVER  by WYNN,ELIZABETH 03:59
SUB OUT by VICK,BAILEY 03:58
SUB IN by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 03:58

03:50 17-29 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
-- ASSIST  by NEAL,KASSIDY

GOOD LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 03:24 19-29 H 10
02:56 MISS JUMPER by NEAL,KASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH --
MISS 3PTR by WYNN,ELIZABETH 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KASSIDY
02:16 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,HANNAH



REBOUND DEF by BEAVIN,CAROLINE --
MISS JUMPER by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 01:53
SUB OUT by WYNN,ELIZABETH 01:53
SUB IN by NURI,NYLAH 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
FOUL  by NURI,NYLAH 01:46

01:46 SUB OUT by KELLY,MAKENZIE
01:46 SUB OUT by NEAL,KASSIDY
01:46 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,HANNAH
01:46 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JANIYA
01:46 SUB IN by OVALLES,NINI
01:46 SUB IN by JACKSON,SHANE'

SUB OUT by SCOTT,CELESTE 01:46
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,NATALIA 01:46
SUB IN by VICK,BAILEY 01:46
SUB IN by WYNN,ELIZABETH 01:46

01:44 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
STEAL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 01:44
GOOD LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 01:38 21-29 H 8

01:38 FOUL  by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
GOOD FT by GAITHER,DESHONA 01:38 22-29 H 7
SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA 01:38
SUB IN by VICK,SLOANE 01:38

01:24 22-31 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BRITTLE,MADISON(in the paint)
00:59 FOUL  by JACKSON,SHANE'

GOOD FT by WYNN,ELIZABETH 00:59 23-31 H 8
GOOD FT by WYNN,ELIZABETH 00:59 24-31 H 7

00:47 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JANIYA
MISS LAYUP by BEAVIN,CAROLINE(in the paint) 00:16

00:16 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NURI,NYLAH 00:07

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgia College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southwestern
10:00 SUB OUT by OVALLES,NINI
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHANE'
10:00 SUB IN by KELLY,MAKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by NEAL,KASSIDY

SUB OUT by VICK,SLOANE 10:00
SUB OUT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 10:00
SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA 10:00
SUB IN by DENNIS-CASSANOVA,DEJ 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 09:38 26-31 H 5

09:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:16
SUB OUT by DENNIS-CASSANOVA,DEJ 09:16
SUB IN by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 09:16
FOUL  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 09:12

09:12 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by BRITTLE,MADISON
09:12 MISS FT by BRITTLE,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by BRITTLE,MADISON
TURNOVER  by WYNN,ELIZABETH 08:56

08:56 TURNOVER  by BRITTLE,MADISON
08:46 FOUL  by KELLY,MAKENZIE
08:46 TURNOVER  by KELLY,MAKENZIE

FOUL  by WYNN,ELIZABETH 08:35
TURNOVER  by WYNN,ELIZABETH 08:35

08:12 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JANIYA
STEAL  by WYNN,ELIZABETH 08:12



08:02 FOUL  by BRITTLE,MADISON
SUB OUT by WYNN,ELIZABETH 08:02
SUB IN by BOLDEN,NATALIA 08:02
GOOD 3PTR by NURI,NYLAH 07:55 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE --

07:37 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JANIYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOLDEN,NATALIA 07:37
REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA --
MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 07:31
REBOUND OFF by VICK,BAILEY --
GOOD TIPIN by VICK,BAILEY(in the paint) 07:25 31-32 H 1
FOUL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 07:13
SUB OUT by NURI,NYLAH 07:13
SUB IN by VICK,SLOANE 07:13

07:13 SUB OUT by KELLY,MAKENZIE
07:13 SUB OUT by NEAL,KASSIDY
07:13 SUB IN by HOZUMI,TIARA
07:13 SUB IN by JACKSON,SHANE'

SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA 07:13
SUB IN by SCOTT,CELESTE 07:13
FOUL  by SCOTT,CELESTE 07:08

07:08 MISS FT by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:08 31-33 H 2 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CELESTE 06:49

06:49 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JANIYA
06:40 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CELESTE --
TURNOVER  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 06:34
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CELESTE 06:34
SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA 06:34

06:17 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JANIYA
REBOUND DEF by VICK,BAILEY --

06:04 FOUL  by HOZUMI,TIARA
GOOD JUMPER by BOLDEN,NATALIA 05:47 33-33
ASSIST  by GAITHER,DESHONA --

05:32 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,SHANE'

FOUL  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 05:27
05:27 MISS FT by JACKSON,SHANE'

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:27 33-34 H 1 GOOD FT by JACKSON,SHANE'

TURNOVER  by VICK,BAILEY 05:23
05:23 STEAL  by HOZUMI,TIARA
05:14 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,SHANE'
05:08 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SHANE'

TURNOVER  by VICK,BAILEY 05:06
05:06 STEAL  by HOZUMI,TIARA

05:01 33-36 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 05:01
SUB OUT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 05:01
SUB IN by WYNN,ELIZABETH 05:01

05:01 33-37 H 4 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,NATALIA 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by BRITTLE,MADISON
04:54 33-39 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BRITTLE,MADISON(in the paint)
04:49 FOUL  by HOZUMI,TIARA

MISS LAYUP by VICK,SLOANE(in the paint) 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 04:27
04:27 MISS FT by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:27 33-40 H 7 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
04:24 FOUL  by HOZUMI,TIARA

MISS FT by GAITHER,DESHONA(fastbreak) 04:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GAITHER,DESHONA(fastbreak) 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
FOUL  by VICK,SLOANE 04:00
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,NATALIA 04:00
SUB IN by NURI,NYLAH 04:00

04:00 33-41 H 8 GOOD FT by BRITTLE,MADISON
04:00 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by BRITTLE,MADISON
03:49 FOUL  by JACKSON,SHANE'
03:49 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHANE'
03:49 SUB IN by NEAL,KASSIDY

GOOD FT by WYNN,ELIZABETH 03:49 34-42 H 8
GOOD FT by WYNN,ELIZABETH 03:49 35-42 H 7
FOUL  by VICK,BAILEY 03:31

03:31 MISS FT by NEAL,KASSIDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:31 MISS FT by NEAL,KASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH --

03:13 FOUL  by HOZUMI,TIARA
03:13 SUB OUT by HOZUMI,TIARA
03:13 SUB IN by KELLY,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by WYNN,ELIZABETH 03:13
SUB IN by BOLDEN,NATALIA 03:13
GOOD FT by GAITHER,DESHONA 03:13 36-42 H 6
GOOD FT by GAITHER,DESHONA 03:13 37-42 H 5

02:56 37-44 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,KASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN

GOOD LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 02:24 39-44 H 5
ASSIST  by BOLDEN,NATALIA --

02:24 FOUL  by NEAL,KASSIDY
MISS FT by GAITHER,DESHONA 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITTLE,MADISON
02:19 TURNOVER  by BRITTLE,MADISON

STEAL  by VICK,SLOANE 02:19
MISS 3PTR by VICK,BAILEY 01:57
REBOUND OFF by BOLDEN,NATALIA --

01:52 FOUL  by NEAL,KASSIDY
01:52 SUB OUT by BRITTLE,MADISON
01:52 SUB IN by SIMMONS,HANNAH

SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA 01:52
SUB IN by SCOTT,CELESTE 01:52
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,NATALIA 01:52 40-44 H 4
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,NATALIA 01:52 41-44 H 3

01:24 MISS LAYUP by NEAL,KASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CELESTE 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN

01:06 41-46 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

00:47 FOUL  by NEAL,KASSIDY
00:47 SUB OUT by NEAL,KASSIDY
00:47 SUB IN by JACKSON,SHANE'

SUB OUT by NURI,NYLAH 00:47
SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA 00:47
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,NATALIA 00:47
SUB IN by WYNN,ELIZABETH 00:47
GOOD FT by VICK,SLOANE 00:47 42-46 H 4



GOOD FT by VICK,SLOANE 00:47 43-46 H 3
00:36 SUB OUT by KELLY,MAKENZIE
00:36 SUB IN by HOZUMI,TIARA
00:35 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JANIYA

STEAL  by VICK,SLOANE 00:35
MISS LAYUP by VICK,SLOANE(in the paint) 00:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA 00:21

00:21 STEAL  by JACKSON,SHANE'
00:07 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JANIYA

REBOUND DEF by VICK,SLOANE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgia College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southwestern
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by BRITTLE,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,CELESTE 09:54
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CELESTE --

09:48 FOUL  by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
GOOD FT by SCOTT,CELESTE 09:48 44-46 H 2
MISS FT by SCOTT,CELESTE 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITTLE,MADISON
09:27 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SHANE'(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRITTLE,MADISON
TURNOVER  by GAITHER,DESHONA 09:02

08:45 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SHANE'
STEAL  by VICK,SLOANE 08:45
GOOD LAYUP by VICK,SLOANE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:40 46-48 H 2

08:24 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
STEAL  by VICK,SLOANE 08:24
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CELESTE(in the paint) 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHANE'
08:04 FOUL  by BRITTLE,MADISON
08:04 TURNOVER  by BRITTLE,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 07:50 48-48
07:23 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:18 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHANE'
07:18 SUB IN by NEAL,KASSIDY

SUB OUT by VICK,SLOANE 07:18
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CELESTE 07:18
SUB IN by NURI,NYLAH 07:18
SUB IN by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 07:18

07:06 MISS LAYUP by NEAL,KASSIDY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:01 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
REBOUND DEF by VICK,BAILEY --

06:55 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JANIYA
06:45 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JANIYA
06:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JANIYA
06:45 SUB IN by NELSON,DESTINEE

SUB OUT by GAITHER,DESHONA 06:45
SUB IN by SCOTT,CELESTE 06:45
MISS FT by VICK,BAILEY 06:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VICK,BAILEY 06:45 49-48 V 1
SUB OUT by VICK,BAILEY 06:45
SUB IN by VICK,SLOANE 06:45
FOUL  by SCOTT,CELESTE 06:28
FOUL  by NURI,NYLAH 06:23



06:23 MISS FT by BRITTLE,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:23 MISS FT by BRITTLE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,DESTINEE

06:17 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN

06:04 TURNOVER  by NEAL,KASSIDY
SUB OUT by NURI,NYLAH 06:04
SUB IN by BOLDEN,NATALIA 06:04
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN,NATALIA(in the paint) 05:42 51-48 V 3

05:12 FOUL  by BRITTLE,MADISON
05:12 TURNOVER  by BRITTLE,MADISON
05:12 SUB OUT by NELSON,DESTINEE
05:12 SUB OUT by BRITTLE,MADISON
05:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JANIYA
05:12 SUB IN by OVALLES,NINI

SUB OUT by VICK,SLOANE 05:12
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CELESTE 05:12
SUB IN by GAITHER,DESHONA 05:12
SUB IN by VICK,BAILEY 05:12
MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KASSIDY
04:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JANIYA

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH --
MISS LAYUP by BEAVIN,CAROLINE(in the paint) 04:17
REBOUND OFF by GAITHER,DESHONA --

04:13 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JANIYA
GOOD FT by GAITHER,DESHONA 04:13 52-48 V 4
GOOD FT by GAITHER,DESHONA 04:13 53-48 V 5

04:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JANIYA
04:13 SUB IN by BRITTLE,MADISON
04:10 TURNOVER  by BRITTLE,MADISON

STEAL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 04:10
MISS LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 04:05
REBOUND OFF by BEAVIN,CAROLINE --

04:01 FOUL  by OVALLES,NINI
GOOD FT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 04:01 54-48 V 6
GOOD FT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 04:01 55-48 V 7

04:01 SUB OUT by HOZUMI,TIARA
04:01 SUB IN by KELLY,MAKENZIE
03:49 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RAY'VEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAITHER,DESHONA --
03:24 FOUL  by OVALLES,NINI

GOOD FT by VICK,BAILEY 03:24 56-48 V 8
GOOD FT by VICK,BAILEY 03:24 57-48 V 9

03:01 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,KASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by GAITHER,DESHONA --
GOOD LAYUP by GAITHER,DESHONA(in the paint) 02:35 59-48 V 11

02:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by GAITHER,DESHONA 02:09

02:06 TURNOVER  by KELLY,MAKENZIE
TURNOVER  by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 01:43

01:12 59-51 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,MAKENZIE
-- ASSIST  by BRITTLE,MADISON

01:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:05
MISS LAYUP by WYNN,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KASSIDY
FOUL  by VICK,BAILEY 00:50

00:42 MISS LAYUP by NEAL,KASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,NATALIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39



00:27 FOUL  by NEAL,KASSIDY
GOOD FT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 00:27 60-51 V 9
GOOD FT by BEAVIN,CAROLINE 00:27 61-51 V 10

00:17 MISS JUMPER by BRITTLE,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WYNN,ELIZABETH --


